



Guam Housing and Urban Renewal Authority Aturidat Ginima' Yan Rinueban Siudat Guahan 117 Bien Venida Avenue, Sinajana, GU 96910 Phone: (671) 477-9851 · Fax: (671) 300-7565 · TTY: (671) 472-3701 Website: www.ghura.org



Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero Governor of Guam Joshua F. Tenorio Lieutenant Governor of Guam

NOTICE FOR PUBLIC COMMENT AND PUBLIC HEARING

Capital Fund Program Five-Year Action Plan (2024-2028)

(This ad is paid for by the Capital Fund Program)

The Guam Housing and Urban Renewal Authority (GHURA) is seeking public comment(s) on the Authority's Capital Fund Program (CFP) Five-Year Action Plan (2024-2028) for the Public Housing Capital Fund Program. This Action Plan outlines Public Housing's capital improvements. Copies of the Plan are available for public review at the following locations, Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. (except on holidays).

- GHURA's Main Office: 117 Bien Venida Avenue, Sinajana
- GHURA's Site Base Offices:
 - AMP1, Central Site Base, #23 Paquito Street, Toto Gardens
 - AMP2, Southeast Site Base, #10 JCRojas Street, Yona
 - $\circ~$ AMP3, Southwest Site Base, Pagachao Drive, Agat
 - AMP4, Northern Site Base, #27 Doni Lane, Toto Gardens
- Guma Trankilidat Management Office, Tumon
- GHURA's website, <u>www.ghura.org</u>

If you require additional information, please contact Ms. Philly San Nicolas, Property Site Manager, at (671) 475-1348/394. Any person(s), agencies, or organizations wishing to comment on this Plan are encouraged to do so by submitting a written statement to GHURA during its regular business hours of operation, beginning February 19, 2024, through April 4, 2024. Written and/or oral comments(s) may also be submitted via facsimile at (671) 300-7565; or email to phillysn@ghura.org, or through the U.S. Postal Service to GHURA's Main Office at the address stated above.

A Public Hearing is scheduled for 10:00 a.m., April 4, 2024, at the GHURA Conference Room in Sinajana. Individuals wishing to submit oral or written comments are invited to attend. GHURA will make necessary arrangements for persons with disabilities. If you require special accommodation, please contact the Section 504 Coordinator, Ms. Katherine E. Taitano, at (671) 475-1322 or (671) 472-3701 (TTY/TDD).

/s/

ELIZABETH F. NAPOLI Executive Director